909 Dudley to Park Lane via Merry Hill | Stourbridge | Wordsley | Kingswinford | Penn | Wolverhampton

Saturday 23rd September 2023 ONLY Saturday 23rd September 2023 ONLY
Dudley Bus Station Stand S 08:28 Park Lane Bus Garage 16:00
Merry Hill Bus Station Stand B 08:45 Wolverhampton Bus Stn (arr) 16:09
Stourbridge Interchange Stand J 09:00 Wolverhampton Bus Stn (dep) 16:10
Wordsley Cat Inn 09:11 Penn The Holly Bush 16:28
Kingswinford Cross 09:16 Kingswinford Cross 16:39
Penn Springhill Lane 09:27 Wordsley Cat Inn 16:44
Wolverhampton Bus Stn (arr) 09:45 Stourbridge Interchange Stand J 16:55
Wolverhampton Bus Stn (dep) 09:50 Merry Hill Bus Station Stand B 17:10
Park Lane Bus Garage 09:59 Dudley Bus Station Stand S 17:25

Route: From Dudley (Bus Station) via Portersfield, Trindle Road, King Street, Queens Cross, Stourbridge Road, Highgate Road, Pedmore Road, The
Gateway, Waterfront Way, The Embankment, Times Square Avenue, Merry Hill (Bus Station), Times Square Avenue, The Boulevard, Mill Street, Amblecote
Road, Stamford Road, Hillfields Road, Vicarage Road, Church Avenue, Penfields Road, Stamford Road, Birmingham Street, St John’s Road, Church Street,
Parkfield Road, Vauxhall Road, Stourbridge Interchange (Stand J), Vauxhall Road, Foster Street East, Birmingham Street, St John's Road, New Road, Bath
Road, Amblecote High Street, Audnam, Camp Hill, Wordsley High Street, Wordsley (Cat Inn), Stream Road, Market Street, Kingswinford (Cross), Moss Grove,
Wolverhampton Road, Stourbridge Road, Penn (Springhill Lane), Penn Road, Ring Road St Davids, Wolverhampton (Bus Station), Ring Road St Davids,
Stafford Street, Cannock Road and Park Lane to Park Lane (Bus Garage).

Return route: From Park Lane (Bus Garage) via Park Lane, Cannock Road, Stafford Street, Ring Road St Davids, Wolverhampton (Bus Station), Pipers Row,
Bilston Street, Ring Road St Davids, Penn Road, then via above route in reverse to Amblecote High Street, then via St John's Road, Church Street, Parkfield
Road, Vauxhall Road, Stourbridge Interchange (Stand J), Vauxhall Road, Foster Street East, Birmingham Street, Stamford Road, then via the above route in
reverse to Dudley (Bus Station).

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE to and from the Black Country Bus Bash, Wolverhampton Park Lane garage
Please note: This service will be operated by a vintage vehicle and will not have easy access facilities.



598 Park Lane to Wolverhampton direct
Saturday 23rd September 2023 ONLY

1st bus Last bus
Park Lane Bus Garage 10:10 then 40 10 14:40 15:10 16:00
Wolverhampton Bus Station (arr) (A) 10:19 every 49 19 until 14:49 15:19 16:09
Wolverhampton Bus Station (dep) 09:50 10:20 30mins 50 20 14:50 15:20 (B)
Park Lane Bus Garage 09:59 10:29 at 59 29 14:59 15:29

Notes: (A) = Operates as service 909
(B) = Operates as service 909 and continues from Wolverhampton to Stourbridge, Merry Hill and Dudley

Route: From Park Lane (Bus Garage) via Park Lane, Cannock Road, Stafford Street and Ring Road St Davids to Wolverhampton (Bus Station),

Return route: From Wolverhampton (Bus Station) via the above route in reverse to Park Lane (Bus Garage).

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE to and from the Black Country Bus Bash, Wolverhampton Park Lane garage
Please note: This service will be operated by a vintage vehicle and will not have easy access facilities.

Service 2 also operates between Wolverhampton and Park Lane Bus Garage. Normal fares will apply.



698 Park Lane Garage (circular) via Bus Wash

Saturday 23rd September 2023 ONLY

1st bus Last bus
Park Lane Bus Garage 10:15 then every 30 45 00 15 15:30 15:45
Park Lane Bus Garage 10:20 15 mins at 35 50 05 20 |until 15:35 15:50

Please note: This service will be operated by an easy access vehicle.



